
Precision Concrete Cutting 1                                              P.W. No. 12-19-63 
G:\pubworks\cip\96001 Sidewalks\5 Construction\Agreement\PrecisionConcrete\First Amendment.docx                            Version 10-15-15 

  
 
 FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

This First Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this _____ day of ______, 2021, by 
and between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and  
Precision Emprise LLC dba Precision Concrete Cutting, a California corporation, whose 
address is 335 Beach Road, Burlingame, California 94010, (hereinafter "Contractor"), is made 
with reference to the following: 
 
 RECITALS: 

A. On February 18, 2020, an agreement was entered into by and between City and 
Contractor (hereinafter "Agreement") to provide concrete cutting services for displacements. 

 
B. City and Contractor desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions 

set forth herein. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as 

follows: 
 
1. Paragraph 3 Compensation to Contractor, of the Agreement is modified to read as 

follows: 
 
a. Total compensation for this First Amendment to Agreement is $175,000 for total 

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 amount not to exceed $450,000.  The total compensation for work 
under this agreement, as amended is not to exceed $995,000. 

 
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the 

Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this modification of Agreement 
to be executed on the day and year first above written. 

 
Signatures on following page 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A1F399F-E224-40B4-97B6-1C2FD2D973B4



Precision Concrete Cutting 2                                              P.W. No. 12-19-63 
G:\pubworks\cip\96001 Sidewalks\5 Construction\Agreement\PrecisionConcrete\First Amendment.docx                            Version 10-15-15 

 
 
Precision Emprise LLC dba    CITY OF ALAMEDA 
Precision Concrete Cutting    A Municipal Corporation 
A California Corporation 
 
 
 
________________            
Marc Cussenot     Eric J. Levitt 
Managing Member and CFO    City Manager 
 
 
       RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 
______________________________ 
Joseph Ortega 
Vice President of Business Development 
              

Erin Smith 
Public Works Director 

Contractor License No. 1032474 
DIR No. 000053728 
 
       APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
       City Attorney 
 
              
        
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A1F399F-E224-40B4-97B6-1C2FD2D973B4


















































